

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No.PW/RGH/Estt-Tender/2025-26- **1346-96**
To

Dated:- **10-06-2025**

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell),
Nigam Vihar HP. Shimla-2
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind.

Enclose please find herewith the Notice Inviting Tender to be opened on 21.06.2025 for uploading on departmental website as per notification Secy. (PW) to the Government of H.P. No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the notice is urgent nature and public interest.

Encl: - As above


Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
HP.PWD. Rajgarh.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD.Shimla-1.
2. The Chief Engineer (South) HP.PWD.Shimla-1.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan.
4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
5. All Head of Branches of this office.
6. All Intending Bidders/Contractors.
7. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
HP.PWD. Rajgarh.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed items rates tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in this office **21.06.2025 upto 10:30 AM** and shall be opened on the same day at **11:00 AM** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorised representative who may link to be present. The tender form be had from his office against cash payment (non refundable) during working hours.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Rajgarh Division HPPWD Rajgarh must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Tender Sechedule	
1	Last date for tender receipt of application for tender form	19.06.2025 upto 5:00 PM
2.	Last date of sale of tender forms.	20.06.2025 upto 5:00 PM
3.	Date of receipt of tender forms	21.06.2025 upto 10:30AM
4.	Date of opening of tenders	21.06.2025 at 11:00 AM

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of form	Eligible Class of contractor
1	A/R & M/O to Nohrakhad Ghotari pab road km 0/00 to 5/800 (SH:- Providing and laying WBM-II,WBM-III at various Rd's).	82,861/-	2,000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- "C&D"
2	A/R & M/O to Nohrakhad Ghotari pab road km 0/00 to 5/800 (SH:- Providing and laying WBM-II,WBM-III at various Rd's).	94,243/-	2,000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- "C&D"
3	A/R & M/O to Supply and Installation of Furniture /bedding sets for rooms in HP PWD Rest House at Rajgarh, Tehsil Rajgarh, District Sirmaur (H.P.).	96,800/-	2,000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- "C&D"

Certificate :-It is certified that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & conditions:-

1. The above Job for consultancy work and consultants should be working with HPPWD.
2. The contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST number on the tender along with copy of the same be attached with the application.
3. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
4. The contractor/bidder should quoted in percentage rates.
5. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
6. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
7. The contractor/firm should have to produce the detail of work in hand in HPPWD and its position therefore along with application.
8. The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who dose not have more than two works in hand in HPPWD Division.
9. The contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
10. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
11. The above Job is on present market rates and tender will be processed as per instruction issued by the Add. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P notification No. PBWJB(A)(3)1/2020 dt. 22.07.2020. Regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CWP in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
12. The Executive Engineer reserve the right any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
13. The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who submit registration of GST No.
14. **Certificate of Registration for GST and acknowledgement of upto date filed return as per NIT stipulation.**


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division Rajgarh
 Distt Sirmour HP
 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh
 Tel. No. 01799-221023
 Mail. ee-raj-hp@nic.in

Name of work :- A/R & M/O to Nohrakhad Ghotari pab road km 0/00 to 5/800 (SIH:- Providing and laying WBM-II, WBM-III at various Rd's).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated cost :- Rs. 82,861.00/-
Earnest money :- Rs. 2,000/-
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density WBM Grading II as per Technical Specification Clause 405(Four hundred Five) upto entire satisfaction & direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges. 63mm to 45mm size By mechanical means .	14.52	Per Cubic Metre	2914.00	Rupees thousand nine hundred fourteen and paise nil only.	42311.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density WBM Grading III as per Technical Specification Clause 405(Four hundred Five) upto entire satisfaction & direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges. 53mm to 22.5mm size By mechanical means .	14.07	Per Cubic Metre	2882.00	Rupees thousand eight hundred eighty two and paise nil only.	40550.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure				Total:	82861.00
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
J.P.P.W.D., Rajgarh.

Name of work: -A/R & M/O to Nohrakhad Ghotari pab road km 0/00 to 5/800 (SH:- Providing and laying WBM-II,WBM-III at various Rd's).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sub-Head and Items of work						
Sr. No	Qty.	Unit	in figures.	Rate	Amount	
1	17.16	Per Cubic Metre	2914.00	Rupees thousand hundred fourteen and paise nil only.	Two thousand nine hundred and	50004.00
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density WBM Grading II as per Technical Specification Clause 405(Four hundred Five) upto entire satisfaction & direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges. 63mm to 45mm size By mechanical means .						
2	15.35	Per Cubic Metre	2882.00	Rupees thousand eight hundred eighty two and paise nil only.	Two thousand eight hundred and	44239.00
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density WBM Grading III as per Technical Specification Clause 405(Four hundred Five) upto entire satisfaction & direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges. 53mm to 22.5mm size By mechanical means .						
Quoted rates percentage in figure				Total:		94243.00
Quoted rates percentage in word						

Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
Rajgarh, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : A/R & M/O supply and installation of Furniture/bedding sets for room in HPPWD Rest House at Rajgarh Tehsil, Rajgarh Distt. Sirmour H.P.

Estimated cost : - Rs.96,800/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 2,000/-
Time Limit: -One Month

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figures.	In words	
1	FOR VIP SUIT					
1	Supplying and fixing at site double bed stud for VIP sets along with pair of side table of size 2 x 1-6" (Two in to one- six) inches (matching to bed) made of Indian teak wood with side and back finished with veneer and tapestry of approved shade and brand having mattress size 78" x 72" along with approved design of moulding at back and front of bed along with grooves on bed as well as on bed studs, final finished with PU coating on polish on approved shade including carriage of material within all leads and lifts . All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Set/Eac h	15000.00	Rupees Fifteen thousand and paise nil only.	15000.00
2	Providing and placing Duraform double bed mattress thickness 5" (Five inches) (Single piece), including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	13000.00	Rupees Thirteen thousand and paise nil only.	13000.00
3	Providing and placing 27x19x130 (Twenty seven in to nineteen in to one hundred thirty) PUF pillow SW, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	2.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise nil only.	1000.00
4	Providing and placing Bed cover, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	900.00	Rupees Nine hundred and paise nil only.	900.00
5	Providing and placing Bed sheet double size with pillow cover of Bombay dying fabrics, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	1300.00	Rupees One thousand three hundred and paise nil only.	1300.00
6	Providing and placing quilt size 60" x 90" (Sixty in to ninety) inches (full size) single polyfill of weight 2.25 KG (Two point twenty five) kilogramme, with cover, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	2.00	Each	1250.00	Rupees One thousand two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	2500.00

7	Providing and placing Blanket (Single Essma diamond), single bed Blanket 152x229 cm (One fifty two in to two hundred twenty nine) centimetre including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	2.00	Each	1250.00	Rupees One thousand hundred fifty and paise nil only.	2500.00
8	Providing and placing plastic Bucket Cello make white shed 15 ltr. (Fifteen) litre capacity and plastic Mugs 1 ltr. (One) litre Cello make white shed, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise zero only.	500.00
9	Providing and placing Bath seat-plastic, Non-slip surface size: 16"x14"x18" (Sixteen in to fourteen in to eighteen) inches (length in to width x hieght) suitable for adult use, weight-bearing capacity minimum 100 kg (One hundred) Kilogramme, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts.All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	200.00	Rupees Two hundred and paise zero only.	200.00
10	Providing and placing Dust bin Haiko make, size: 5 to 7 (Five to Seven) litres capacity, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	200.00	Rupees Two hundred and paise zero only.	200.00
11	Providing and placing Foot Mat (full size), size 40cm x 60cm (Forty in to sixty) centimetre (16" x 24") (Sixteen in to twenty four) inches including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	2.00	Each	250.00	Rupees Two hundred fifty and paise zero only.	500.00
12	Providing and placing Towel large size Bombay dying, 69 x 132cm (Sixty nine in to one hundred thirty two) centimetre, along with hand towel 40 x 70 cm (Forty in to seventy) centimetre including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise zero only.	500.00
FOR OTHER SETS						
13	Providing and placing 27x19x130 (Twenty seven in to nineteen in to one hundred thirty) PUF pillow SW, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise zero only.	4000.00
14	Providing and placing Bed cover, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	4.00	Each	900.00	Rupees Nine hundred and paise nil only.	3600.00

15	Providing and placing Bed sheet double size with pillow cover of Bombay dying fabrics, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	4.00	Each	1300.00	Rupees One thousand three hundred and paise nil only.	5200.00
16	Providing and placing quilt size 60" x 90" (Sixty in to ninety) inches (full size) single polyfill of weight 2.25 KG (Two point twenty five) kilogramme, with cover, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	1250.00	Rupees One thousand two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	10000.00
17	Providing and placing Blanket (Single Essma diamond), single bed Blanket 152x229 cm (One fifty two in to two hundred twenty nine) centimetre including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	1250.00	Rupees One thousand two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	10000.00
18	Providing and placing Towel large size Bombay dying, 69 x 132cm (Sixty nine in to one hundred thirty two) centimetre, along with hand towel 40 x 70 cm (Forty in to seventy) centimetre including carriage of material within all leads and lifts .All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise nil only.	4000.00
19	Providing and placing plastic Bucket Cello make white shed 15 ltr. (Fifteen) litre capacity and plastic Mugs 1 ltr. (One) litre Cello make white shed, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	4.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise nil only.	2000.00
20	Providing and placing Bath seat-plastic, Non- slip surface size: 16"x14"x18" (Sixteen in to fourteen in to eighteen) inches (length in to width x hieght) suitable for adult use, weight-bearing capacity minimum 100 kg (One hundred) Kilogramme, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per approved by the committee.	4.00	Each	200.00	Rupees Two hundred and paise nil only.	800.00
21	Providing and placing Dust bin Haiko make, size: 5 to 7 (Five to Seven) litres capacity, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	4.00	Each	200.00	Rupees Two hundred and paise nil only.	800.00
22	Providing and placing Foot Mat (full size), size 40cm x 60cm (Forty in to sixty) centimetre (16" x 24") (Sixteen in to twenty four) inches including carriage of material within all leads and lifts.All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	250.00	Rupees Two hundred fifty and paise nil only.	2000.00

23	Providing and fixing 600 x 450 mm (Six hundred in to four hundred fifty) millimetre bavelled edge mirror of superior glass of approved quality complete with 6mm (six) millimetre thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P brass screws and washers complete, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	4.00	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred and paise nil only.	2000.00
24	Supplying and fixing at site easy chair for ordinary sets having cushion and back with 32 (Thirty two) density foam of required thickness made of Indian Teak wood finished with tapestry of approved shade and brand including grooves at approved location, final finished with PU coating on polish of approved shade including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	8.00	Each	1350.00	Rupees One thousand three hundred fifty and paise nil only.	10800.00
25	Providing and placing Dinner set of approved quality, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. All the above items be got approved from committee.	1.00	Each	3500.00	Rupees Four thousand five hundred and paise nil only.	3500.00
					Total:	96800.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 RPPWD, Rajgarh